
2900 South Pike Ave, Allentown, PA 18103 

SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 
Regular Meeting Agenda—February 27, 2020 

7:00 PM 
 

 1. Call to Order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Notifications: 
 All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 
Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 
up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the agenda. 

 Public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners are held in the 
Board Room at the Township Building, 2900 South Pike Ave., Allentown, PA 18103 

 Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 
4. Bills Payables – Period 2/8/20 - 2/21/20 
5. Approval of the Minutes –February 13, 2020  
 

 6. New Business 
  A.  ORDINANCES (none) 

  B.  RESOLUTIONS  
1. Resolution to Appoint Barry Isett & Associates as the Township’s Building 

Code Official effective 04/01/20 
  C.  MOTIONS 

1.   Conditional Use Hearing – 3300 Lehigh St. (flower tent) 
2.  Motion to Authorize the Engagement of Kirk Summa LLC to Conduct Fire 

Department Audits 
7. Courtesy of the Floor: (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 
8. Adjournment 

 
 

*Executive Session to follow 
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Report dates: 2/8/2020-2/21/2020 Feb 21, 2020  10:56AM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Allegra

Allegra 70867 01-414.342 Signs for property postings 02/07/20 145.43 .00

Total Allegra: 145.43 .00

Allied Control Services

Allied Control Services 313978 08-429.317 Installation of new Sanitary Sewer  
Meter & chart recorder at MS#1 &  
MS#8

01/31/20 3,965.00 .00

Total Allied Control Services: 3,965.00 .00

Amazon Business

Amazon Business 1NKL-NMX3-HPX 01-410.240 Wall switch 02/10/20 74.32 .00

Total Amazon Business: 74.32 .00

AT&T Mobility

AT&T Mobility 020420 01-415.320 2020-Feb wireless charges for 5  
tablets

02/04/20 118.76 .00

Total AT&T Mobility: 118.76 .00

Atlantic Tactical

Atlantic Tactical 80691728 01-410.242 M-16's & Ammo 02/06/20 2,021.67 .00

Total Atlantic Tactical: 2,021.67 .00

Bank of America

Bank of America 2920 01-414.318 3Q19 & 4Q2019-Permit Fees-
DCED/UCC

02/09/20 594.00 .00

Bank of America 2920 01-406.315 PA background check-Sell 02/09/20 22.00 .00

Bank of America 2920 01-409.240 Spring for security door 02/09/20 42.43 .00

Bank of America 2920 01-401.421 Webinar-"Public Service: This Road is  
Paved with Good Intentions"-Mgr

02/09/20 30.00 .00

Bank of America 2920 01-413.421 Webinar-"Performing MS4 Outfall  
Inspections"-Asst. Mgr

02/09/20 45.00 .00

Total Bank of America: 733.43 .00

Barco Products

Barco Products SORCO56293 01-451.240 Pet waste bags 12/17/19 394.24 .00

Total Barco Products: 394.24 .00

Beck, Charles

Beck, Charles 2192020 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-2/11/2020 02/19/20 30.00 .00

Total Beck, Charles: 30.00 .00

Berks County Intermediate Unit

Berks County Intermediate  104802 01-403.325 2020 Reminder notices- Postage 01/16/20 130.00 .00

Berks County Intermediate  104802 01-403.454 2020-Reminder for township R/E tax 01/16/20 42.38 .00

Berks County Intermediate  104802 03-480.454 2020-Reminder for township R/E tax 01/16/20 3.51 .00

Berks County Intermediate  104802 04-480.454 2020-Reminder for township R/E tax 01/16/20 3.51 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Total Berks County Intermediate Unit: 179.40 .00

Bethlehem, City of

Bethlehem, City of 123120192 08-429.368 3Q2019 & 4Q2019 Sewer 12/31/19 90,416.98 .00

Bethlehem, City of 21020 06-448.363 2020-Jan-Hydrant rental 02/10/20 880.00 .00

Bethlehem, City of 21020 06-448.368 2020-Jan-4 resale customers 02/10/20 336.47 .00

Total Bethlehem, City of: 91,633.45 .00

BLR

BLR 18852181 01-402.420 Fair Labor Standard Handbk-2020-
Acct # 1296498

01/06/20 536.99 .00

Total BLR: 536.99 .00

Broadway Service Center

Broadway Service Center 48789 01-430.315 Disposed of 11 tires 02/07/20 33.00 .00

Total Broadway Service Center: 33.00 .00

Brown, James P.

Brown, James P. 2192020 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-2/11/2020 02/19/20 25.00 .00

Total Brown, James P.: 25.00 .00

Casey, Christopher

Casey, Christopher 2192020 01-406.171 2020-health reimbursement 02/19/20 150.00 .00

Total Casey, Christopher: 150.00 .00

Casey, Lisa

Casey, Lisa 2182020 01-401.315 Mileage-Oct-Dec-various meeting  
refreshments

02/18/20 31.67 .00

Total Casey, Lisa: 31.67 .00

Cedarbrook Sportsmen

Cedarbrook Sportsmen 2132020 01-465.540 2020 donation 02/13/20 250.00 .00

Total Cedarbrook Sportsmen: 250.00 .00

CEEL

CEEL 07282961 01-410.420 2020-School Safety & Security Alert  
newsletter subscription

02/21/20 292.05 .00

Total CEEL: 292.05 .00

Central Clay Products Inc

Central Clay Products Inc 1227 08-429.240 Manhole frames & lids 02/12/20 1,904.00 .00

Total Central Clay Products Inc: 1,904.00 .00

CodeMaster

CodeMaster CDM-014-175 01-413.307 2020-Jan-Residential inspections 02/11/20 315.00 .00

CodeMaster CDM-014-175 01-413.308 2020-Jan-Plan Review 02/11/20 4,884.00 .00

CodeMaster CDM-014-175 01-413.306 2020-Jan-Commercial inspections 02/11/20 75.00 .00

CodeMaster CDM-014-175 01-413.308 2020-Jan-Commercial Plan Review 02/11/20 5,016.68 .00
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Total CodeMaster: 10,290.68 .00

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsyl 1135828 06-448.318 2020-DEP Annual Fee-Inv  
1083645/PWSID:3390062

01/23/20 10,000.00 .00

Total Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: 10,000.00 .00

D S Correll Company Inc

D S Correll Company Inc 2202020 01-362.410 Refund-Duplicate permit 02/20/20 354.50 .00

Total D S Correll Company Inc: 354.50 .00

Davison & McCarthy

Davison & McCarthy 25232 01-404.310 2020-Jan-General Matters 02/04/20 670.68 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25233 01-404.310 2020-Jan-Amendment to SALDO 02/04/20 143.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25234 01-414.310 2020-Jan-Planning Commission 02/04/20 286.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25235 01-404.310 2020-Jan-Sheriff's Sales 02/04/20 52.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25236 01-404.310 2020-Jan-Cornerstone Consultant Co-
Conditional Use Application

02/04/20 221.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25237 01-404.310 2020-Jan-Septic Permits-Well  
Isolations-Waivers

02/04/20 382.60 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25238 01-404.310 2020-Jan-Board of Commissioners 02/04/20 455.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25239 01-404.310 2020-Jan-Keystone Novelties  
Distribution-Conditional Use Hearing

02/04/20 39.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25240 01-404.318 2020-Jan-Samuel M Gentile Minor  
Subdivision

02/04/20 1,617.10 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25241 08-429.310 2020-Jan-Sewer Agreement with  
Fountain Hill

02/04/20 1,594.42 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25242 01-404.318 2020-Jan-1239 Voortman Ave 02/04/20 663.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25243 01-404.318 2020-Jan-Plot 886 LLC-Land  
Development

02/04/20 1,079.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25244 01-404.310 2020-Jan-Ordinances 02/04/20 78.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25245 01-404.318 2020-Jan-2950 Keystone Ave Re-
Subdivision

02/04/20 657.81 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25246 01-404.318 2020-Jan-3240 Eisenhower Ave 02/04/20 455.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25247 01-404.318 2020-Jan-Vacate portion of Walnut  
Street

02/04/20 141.93 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25248 01-404.310 2020-Jan-J.S., a minor etal. v Harry S  
Truman Elementary School, et al.

02/04/20 171.69 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25249 01-404.318 2020-Jan-1539 Butz Lane Minor  
Subdivision

02/04/20 520.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25250 01-404.318 2020-Jan-2838 W Rock Rd 02/04/20 598.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25251 01-404.310 2020-Jan-P/Z director Retirement 02/04/20 351.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25252 01-404.310 2020-Jan-Liens-2020 02/04/20 1,716.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25253 01-404.310 2020-Jan-Complaints-Rose 02/04/20 429.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25254 01-404.318 2020-Jan-Street Vacation-Eisenhower  
Ave

02/04/20 2,223.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 25255 01-404.310 2020-Jan-2020 Satisfactions 02/04/20 390.00 .00

Total Davison & McCarthy: 14,934.23 .00

Diefenderfer, Orlando

Diefenderfer, Orlando 62291 01-401.375 Relocate phones 02/10/20 422.76 .00

Total Diefenderfer, Orlando: 422.76 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3CN086502 01-437.251 Returned core 01/03/20 66.00- .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3CN087497 06-448.251 Returned core 01/21/20 27.00- .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3CN087497 08-429.251 Returned core 01/21/20 27.00- .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3CN088243 01-437.251 Returned core 01/31/20 72.00- .00
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Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV534015 01-437.251 #12-Dome Light 01/17/20 2.30 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV534987 01-437.375 #14 battery 01/21/20 309.90 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV534987 06-448.375 #35-Battery 01/21/20 154.95 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV534987 08-429.375 #35-Battery 01/21/20 154.95 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV537079 06-448.251 #33-Taper bearing cup/set & oil seal 01/27/20 31.73 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV537079 08-429.251 #33-Taper bearing cup/set & oil seal 01/27/20 31.74 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV537350 01-437.251 Air filter for skid loader 01/28/20 38.25 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV537963 01-437.251 Fuses 01/29/20 9.65 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV537976 01-437.251 Blade fuse 01/29/20 2.15 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV538820 01-410.251 Battery for Police/Fire Inspector  
vehicle

01/31/20 154.95 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV539378 01-437.251 Bulbs 02/03/20 6.00 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 704.57 .00

Ecco Communications LLC

Ecco Communications LLC 76018 06-448.251 #33-Antenna mount/specialty  
bracket/connector/16 gauge zip

01/29/20 58.98 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 76018 08-429.251 #33-Antenna mount/specialty  
bracket/connector/16 gauge zip

01/29/20 58.97 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 76126 01-410.260 Radio 02/18/20 730.00 .00

Total Ecco Communications LLC: 847.95 .00

Facchiano Iron Works Inc.

Facchiano Iron Works Inc. 25680 01-430.240 Spinner bars for salter #27 01/20/20 238.00 .00

Total Facchiano Iron Works Inc.: 238.00 .00

FBI/LEEDA

FBI/LEEDA 200040073 01-410.421 Command Leadership Institute-
Whitehead

01/30/20 695.00 .00

Total FBI/LEEDA: 695.00 .00

Ferguson Waterworks

Ferguson Waterworks 0504842 01-436.240 Pipe for storm sewer on East Rock rd 02/12/20 507.00 .00

Total Ferguson Waterworks: 507.00 .00

Forthman, Letitia

Forthman, Letitia 2192020 01-406.171 2020 Health Reimbursement 02/19/20 160.00 .00

Total Forthman, Letitia: 160.00 .00

Gebhardts

Gebhardts 2830 01-406.240 Name plates for Planning  
Commissioners

02/10/20 161.40 .00

Total Gebhardts: 161.40 .00

General Supply Co.

General Supply Co. 2002-047429 01-409.240 Key FOB's 02/04/20 140.20 .00

General Supply Co. 2002-047440 01-409.373 Rekey evidence room-Police Bldg 02/05/20 60.00 .00

Total General Supply Co.: 200.20 .00

Gross McGinley LLP

Gross McGinley LLP 1302020 01-414.314 2020-Jan-Hearings/decisions/misc 01/30/20 1,081.25 .00



Salisbury Township Payment Approval Report - BOC Page:     5

Report dates: 2/8/2020-2/21/2020 Feb 21, 2020  10:56AM

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Total Gross McGinley LLP: 1,081.25 .00

HACC

HACC S1654449 01-410.421 Field Training at HACC-Reavis &  
Ziegler

02/12/20 420.00 .00

Total HACC: 420.00 .00

Hassick, Richard

Hassick, Richard 2192020 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-2/11/2020 02/19/20 25.00 .00

Total Hassick, Richard: 25.00 .00

Home Depot Credit Services

Home Depot Credit Service 24027 01-451.240 Paint for trash cans at parks 02/07/20 175.33 .00

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 175.33 .00

John E. Reid and Associates Inc

John E. Reid and Associat 195619 01-410.421 4 Day Interview and Interrogation  
Technique Course-Whitehead

01/30/20 575.00 .00

Total John E. Reid and Associates Inc: 575.00 .00

Johnson, Kevin

Johnson, Kevin 21120 01-410.242 Reimb-Materials for wall construction 02/11/20 299.31 .00

Johnson, Kevin 21120 01-410.238 Reimb-ID & Badge Case 02/11/20 100.70 .00

Total Johnson, Kevin: 400.01 .00

Keycodes Inspection Agency

Keycodes Inspection Agen 14900 01-413.306 Inspection-1/31/2020-1250 SCCB-
LVHN Renovations

02/05/20 680.38 .00

Total Keycodes Inspection Agency: 680.38 .00

Keystone Consulting Engineers

Keystone Consulting Engin 168482 01-408.313 2020-Jan-2017 Salisbury Township  
SALDO Review

02/13/20 4,683.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 168483 08-429.604 2020-Jan-Riverside Dr pump station  
generator replacement

02/13/20 854.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 168484 01-408.318 2020-Jan-415 Mountain Rd  
Subdivision

02/13/20 55.75 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 168485 01-408.318 2020-Jan-1651 Bobalew Trail Grading  
Plan

02/13/20 55.75 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 168486 01-408.318 2020-Jan-1239 Vortman Ave Grading  
Plan

02/13/20 111.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 168487 08-429.607 2020-Jan-2019 Sanitary Sewer CIPP  
Lining Project

02/13/20 1,234.75 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 168488 08-429.313 2020-Jan-Byfield Street storm sewer 02/13/20 1,741.75 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 168489 01-408.318 2020-Jan-1561 Seidersville Rd  
Grading Plan

02/13/20 167.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 168490 01-436.313 2020-Jan-MS4 Construction Projects 02/13/20 5,611.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 168491 01-408.313 2020-Jan-New Fire Station 02/13/20 3,129.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 168492 01-408.318 2020-Jan-2210 South Melrose Lane  
Grading Permit

02/13/20 55.75 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 168493 01-408.313 2020-Jan-Planning Commission 02/13/20 3,791.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 168494 08-429.313 2020-Jan-General Engineering-Sewer  
Matters

02/13/20 401.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 168495 08-429.607 2020-Jan-2020 Sanitary Sewer CIPP  
Lining Project

02/13/20 5,670.26 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 168496 01-408.318 2020-Jan-Eisenhower Ave Street  
Vacation

02/13/20 780.50 .00
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Keystone Consulting Engin 168497 08-429.372 2020-Jan-I&I Removal Program 02/13/20 6,858.65 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 35,202.16 .00

Kijak, Mark

Kijak, Mark 2192020 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-2/11/2020 02/19/20 25.00 .00

Total Kijak, Mark: 25.00 .00

Klocek, Jessica

Klocek, Jessica 2192020 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-2/11/2020 02/19/20 25.00 .00

Total Klocek, Jessica: 25.00 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M.

Kutz Inc., E. M. 30604 01-437.251 #2-LED light 01/21/20 104.00 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M. 30604 01-437.375 Cutting edges for plows 01/21/20 686.32 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M. 30686 01-437.375 Trip spring/nut/marker for plows 01/27/20 576.84 .00

Total Kutz Inc., E. M.: 1,367.16 .00

Lehigh County Authority

Lehigh County Authority 6178 08-429.534 4Q19 Sewer 02/04/20 33,908.78 .00

Lehigh County Authority 6178 08-429.367 4Q19 Sewer 02/04/20 122,319.62 .00

Lehigh County Authority 6178 08-429.530 4Q19 Sewer 02/04/20 1,287.13 .00

Lehigh County Authority 6211 06-448.367 2020-Jan water 02/13/20 70,450.30 .00

Lehigh County Authority 6214 06-448.367 2019-4th quarter reconciliation-water 02/13/20 103,038.52 .00

Total Lehigh County Authority: 331,004.35 .00

Levernier, James

Levernier, James 2192020 01-430.192 2020 Clothing Allowance 02/19/20 134.99 .00

Total Levernier, James: 134.99 .00

Losagio, Bryan

Losagio, Bryan 21120 01-406.171 2020 Health Reimb 02/11/20 56.58 .00

Total Losagio, Bryan: 56.58 .00

Macmillian Oil Co of Allentown

Macmillian Oil Co of Allent 69291 01-430.240 55 gal drum of motor oil 01/15/20 161.66 .00

Macmillian Oil Co of Allent 69291 06-448.240 55 gal drum of motor oil 01/15/20 161.67 .00

Macmillian Oil Co of Allent 69291 08-429.240 55 gal drum of motor oil 01/15/20 161.67 .00

Macmillian Oil Co of Allent 70329 01-430.240 Bel-Ray Semi-fluid Grease 02/10/20 62.66 .00

Macmillian Oil Co of Allent 70329 06-448.240 Bel-Ray Semi-fluid Grease 02/10/20 62.67 .00

Macmillian Oil Co of Allent 70329 08-429.240 Bel-Ray Semi-fluid Grease 02/10/20 62.67 .00

Total Macmillian Oil Co of Allentown: 673.00 .00

Master Supply Line

Master Supply Line 8-142129 01-430.240 Orange rush cleaner 01/09/20 79.98 .00

Total Master Supply Line: 79.98 .00

Mid-Atlantic Fire & Air Corp.

Mid-Atlantic Fire & Air Corp 69743 01-410.375 Calibrate 4 gas meters 02/17/20 75.00 .00
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Total Mid-Atlantic Fire & Air Corp.: 75.00 .00

Miller Municipal Supply LLC

Miller Municipal Supply LL 134258 01-433.246 Signs to replace old signs 02/11/20 809.60 .00

Miller Municipal Supply LL 134259 06-448.260 LED Barricade lights 02/11/20 171.00 .00

Miller Municipal Supply LL 134259 08-429.260 LED Barricade lights 02/11/20 171.00 .00

Total Miller Municipal Supply LLC: 1,151.60 .00

Miller, Glenn

Miller, Glenn 2112020 01-414.220 Planning Commission Mtg-2/11/2020 02/11/20 25.00 .00

Total Miller, Glenn: 25.00 .00

Morning Call, The

Morning Call, The 15783518000 01-401.341 Ad: Classified listing-Special Meeting  
Request-1/10/20

01/31/20 106.92 .00

Morning Call, The 15783518000 01-406.341 Ad: Classified listing-Police Officer 01/31/20 207.85 .00

Total Morning Call, The: 314.77 .00

Morris, Jay

Morris, Jay 12312019 01-430.192 2019 Clothing/Boot Allowance 12/31/19 275.00 .00

Total Morris, Jay: 275.00 .00

MP Outfitters

MP Outfitters 37801-5 01-410.238 Mock turtleneck-Palansky 02/03/20 23.99 .00

MP Outfitters 37998-5 01-410.238 pants-Whitehead 02/12/20 49.99 .00

Total MP Outfitters: 73.98 .00

Mr. John Inc.

Mr. John Inc. 5827460 01-451.315 Laubach Park-1/29/20-2/25/2020 01/29/20 247.49 .00

Mr. John Inc. 5827461 01-451.315 Lindberg Park-1/29/20-2/25/2020 01/29/20 169.74 .00

Total Mr. John Inc.: 417.23 .00

New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co Inc

New Enterprise Stone & Li 7251553 01-438.245 coldpatch 01/31/20 884.40 .00

Total New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co Inc: 884.40 .00

Nothstein, Richard B.

Nothstein, Richard B. 13020 01-410.421 Reimb-Airfare-NASRO Conference 01/30/20 686.40 .00

Total Nothstein, Richard B.: 686.40 .00

PA DEP

PA DEP 1140418 01-480.000 Storage tank permits-2020 02/05/20 100.00 .00

Total PA DEP: 100.00 .00

PA Municipal League

PA Municipal League 2142020 01-406.341 Ad: P/Z Officer 02/14/20 60.00 .00

Total PA Municipal League: 60.00 .00
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PA One Call System Inc.

PA One Call System Inc. 846671 01-401.320 2020-Feb-Voice/Fax messages 01/31/20 712.59 .00

Total PA One Call System Inc.: 712.59 .00

PAPCO

PAPCO 2900027 01-410.231 Diesel 02/06/20 .51 .00

PAPCO 2900027 01-430.231 Diesel 02/06/20 284.80 .00

PAPCO 2900027 06-448.231 Diesel 02/06/20 7.62 .00

PAPCO 2900027 08-429.231 Diesel 02/06/20 7.62 .00

PAPCO 2900027 03-413.231 Diesel 02/06/20 50.60 .00

PAPCO 2900040 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/06/20 14.72 .00

PAPCO 2900040 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/06/20 670.26 .00

PAPCO 2900040 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/06/20 138.33 .00

PAPCO 2900040 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/06/20 91.04 .00

PAPCO 2900040 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/06/20 91.04 .00

PAPCO 2900040 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 02/06/20 46.22 .00

Total PAPCO: 1,402.76 .00

Patriot Workwear

Patriot Workwear 29177 01-410.238 Polos with embroidered Logo-
Nothstein

01/29/20 92.00 .00

Total Patriot Workwear: 92.00 .00

Patten, Ronald C.

Patten, Ronald C. 21120 01-411.240 Reimb-2 books for fire inspectors 02/11/20 171.14 .00

Total Patten, Ronald C.: 171.14 .00

PPL Electric Utilities
